504563318 09/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4610029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VLADISLAV V PINTIYSKY	08/30/2017
DENIS V ANIKIN	08/30/2017
DENIS Y KOBYCHEV	08/30/2017
MAXIM Y GOLOVKIN	08/30/2017
VITALY V BUTUZOV	08/30/2017
DMITRY V KARASOVSKY	08/30/2017
DMITRY A KIRSANOV	08/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AO KASPERSKY LAB
Street Address:	39A/3 LENINGRADSKOE SHOSSE
City:	MOSCOW
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	125212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15714284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)484-3990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124843900

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL FAINBERG
Address Line 1: 1675 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, UNITED STATES 10028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031185-00994
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FAINBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Fainberg/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

504563318 PATENT REEL: 044000 FRAME: 0577

Total Attachments: 2

source=031185-00994Assgn#page1.tif source=031185-00994Assgn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044000 FRAME: 0578

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

AO Kaspersky Lab 39A/3 Leningradskoe Shossa Moscow 125212, Russia

(hareinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, to the invention titled

	O OF FORMING A LOG IN A	
for which application for Letter unless otherwise indicated belo		as executed on even date herewith
Serial No.:	Filed on	
	zed to insert serial number, and/o	
countries to be obtained theref part, renewal, substitute, relss	for on said application or any con sue, or reexamination thereof, a	ssessions and in any and all foreign tinuation, division, continuation-in- ind any other application claiming or the full term or terms for which
continuing, divisional, continua- other applications claiming pric	tion-in-part, reissue, or reexamin vity thereto, including future inv	nnection with application and any ation applications thereof, and any entions or improvements, and also sations as the ASSIGNEE may deem
or other legal proceeding which division, continuation-in-part, m issued thereon, and any other i improvements, and to cooper	h may be declared concerning of eissue, or reexamination thereof applications claiming priority the	ion with any interference, litigation, its application or any continuation, or Letters Patent or reissue patent reto, including future inventions or ry way possible in obtaining and tion, or other legal proceeding.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde	ersigned inventor has affixed his/i	ner/their signature.
Vladislav V. Pintlysky (TVPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	<u>08/35/20</u> 1-7, (DATE)
Denis V. Anikin		11 A. Inga
(TYPE NAME)	(S)GNATURE)	<u> </u>
Denis Y, Kobychev (TYPE NAME)	(Signature)	<u> </u>
	get 3	<i>S</i>
Maxim Y. Golovkin	LAND TO	
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)

AFT/OCN/15017744.1

PATENT REEL: 044000 FRAME: 0579

031185-00994

Vitaly V. Butuzov		43/30/22/2
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Dmitry V. Karasovsky		08/30/2073
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Dmitry A. Kirsanov	Kul	0.873072074
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATÚRE)	IDATE!

AFDOCS/15017744.1

PATENT REEL: 044000 FRAME: 0580